1/2
Ed
it
io
n
:
1
1

x
kV
-K
CN7-xxkV to xxkV
STANDARD REFERENCE
• IEC 61326-1
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Voltage presence is indicated by:
• Red flashing LED (very bright, visible at more than 20 m in direct lighting)
• Powerful rated audible signal > 67 dB (A)/ 1.5 m
Operating check
• By pressing the test button, correct operation is indicated by red LED flashing on and sound signal
• After releasing the test button, a timed green LED lights on. It indicates the detector safety
functionalities are in order.
Model Voltage range
CN-7-003-012-K 3 kV to 12 kV
CN-7-005-036-K 5 kV to 36 kV
CN-7-010-036-K 10 kV to 36 kV
CN-7-011-066-K 11 kV to 66 kV
CN-7-066-410-K 66 kV to 410 kV
CN-7-220-500-K 220 kV to 500 kV
CN-7-315-765-K 315 kV to 765 kV
Ed
it
io